The Central Bank of The Bahamas

NOTICE

RE: ORDERS MADE PURSUANT TO THE INTERNATIONAL OBLIGATIONS (ECONOMIC AND ANCILLARY MEASURES) ACT **CHAPTER 16**

Licensees are hereby informed that The Governor-General has issued the following Order under the International Obligations (Economic and Ancillary Measures) Act, Chapter 16 of the Revised Statute Laws of The Bahamas, 2000:

International Obligations (Economic and Ancillary Measures) (Libya) (Revocation) Order, 2009 - (S.I. No. 121 of 2009) ("the Libya Revocation Order")

Licensees should note that paragraph 2 of the Libya Revocation Order revokes The International Obligations (Economic and Ancillary Measures) (Libya) Order, 1994 – (S.I. No. 71 of 1994).

Copies of the Orders referenced above may be obtained from:

Government Publications Bay Street Nassau, The Bahamas

Questions with respect to this notice should be addressed to:

The Policy Unit Bank Supervision Department Central Bank of The Bahamas P.O. Box N-4868 Nassau, Bahamas

Telephone: (242) 302-2615 Fax: (242) 356-3909

Email: Policy@centralbankbahamas.com

Issued: 11 January 2010